
HD 	 Ch#	 Channel Name HD 	 Ch#	 Channel Name HD 	Ch#	 Channel Name HD 	Ch#	 Channel Name

P		 14		 ESPN
P		 15		 ESPN 2
P		 16		 ESPN SEC Network
P		 17		 ESPN News 
P		 18		 ESPNU 
		  19		 ESPN  Classic
P		 25		 Fox Sports Ohio
P		 26		 Fox Sports South
P		 27		 Fox Sports 1
P		 28		 Fox Sports 2
		  29		 Fox College Sports Atlantic
		  30		 Fox College Sports Central
	 	 31	 	Fox College Sports Pacific
		  39		 American Sports Network
P		 40		 NBC Sports Network 
P		 46		 Golf
P		 47		 NFL Network
P		 57		 Outdoor Channel
P		 58		 Sportsman Channel
P		 64		 MAV TV
P		 65		 Velocity 
P		 66		 Cars TV

P		 3		 WSAZ (NBC)
		  4		 FCTV (Foothills TV)
		  5		 FCBB (Bulletin Board)
P		 6		 WYMT (CBS)
P		 7		 WQCW (CW)
P		 8		 WCHS (ABC)
P		 9		 WTVQ (ABC) Magoffin Only
P		 10		 WLEX (NBC) Johnson & Magoffin Only
P		 11		 WVAH (FOX) 
P		 12		 WUPX (ION)
P		 13		 WOWK (CBS) Johnson & Lawrence Only

P		 70		 CNBC
P		 71		 C-Span
		  72		 C-Span2
P		 73		 MSNBC
P		 76		 FoxNews
P		 77		 CNN
P		 78		 HLN
P		 79		 Fox Busniess News
		  82		 CNBC World
P		 85		 Weather Channel
		  86		 Foothills Weather Channel

		  90		 East KY Broadcasting
		  91		 Hometown TV
		  92		 WPRG
		  97		  Johnson County School
		  98		 Lawrence County School
	

Locals

Sports

News

Home & Leisure

Learning & Discovery

Kids

Our Community Shopping

Inspirational

Entertainment
Music

Premium

		  100		 QUBO
P		 101		 Disney
P		102		 Disney XD 
P		103		 Disney Junior
P		106		 Cartoon Network
P		108		 Nickelodeon
P		109		 Nick Jr 
P		110		 Nick Toons
P		111		 TEENick 
		  112		 Nick Too
		  114		 Boomerang
		  115		 Discovery Family Channel

P		 120		 National Geographic 
P		 122		 History Channel
P		 123		 Discovery Channel
P		 124		 The Learning Channel
		  125		  Investigation Discovery
P		 126		 Animal Planet
P		 127		 PetsTV
		  128		 Military History Channel
		  129		 American Heroes Channel
P		 130		 Science Channel
P		 131		 Crimes & Investigation
P		 136		 KET (WKMR)
		  137		 KET2
		  138		 KETKY

P		 140		 HGTV
P		 141		 DIY 
P		 144		 Food Network
P		 145		 Cooking Channel 
P		 146		 Recipe TV
P		 148		 Travel Channel
P		 149		 Destination America
P		 150		 My Destination TV
P		 152		 Discovery Life

P		 155		 QVC
P		 157		 Home Shopping Network
P		 159		 Evine Live (Shop HQ)

P		 160		 TBN (WLJC)
		  161		 TBN
		  162		 Daystar 
		  163		 BYU
		  164		 Hillsong Channel
		  165		  Juce TV
		  166		 Living Faith Television
		  167		 Gospel Broadcasting Network
P		 168		  Inspirational Network
	 	 169		 3ABN

		  180		 ThisTV (WYMT2) 
		  181		 MeTV (MyzTV)
		  182		 MeTV (WLEX)
		  183		 Grit TV (WCHS)
		  184		 My KY TV (MTVQ2)
		  185		 LAFF TV (WTVQ)
		  186		 Antenna TV (WTVQ)
P		 190		 RFD
	 	 195		 Family Net
P		 196		 TV Land
P		 200		 UPTV
P		 204		 Hallmark
P		 205		 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
P		 210		 Game Show Network
P		 214		 Comedy Central
P		 215		 Comedy TV
P		 217		  Justice Central TV
		  218		  Justice Network
P		 220		 TNT 
P		 221		 TBS 
P		 222		 TruTV 
P		 223		 Spike TV 
P		 225		 AMC
P		 226		 A&E
P		 228		 USA
P		 230		 Bravo
P		 235		 OWN
P		 236		 Oxygen
P		 237		 Lifetime
P		 238		 Lifetime Movie Network
P		 240		 WE 
P		 243		 Esquire
P		 244		 BBC America
P		 246		 AXSTV

		  249		 Escape TV
P		 250		 FX 
P		 251		 FXX 
P		 252		 Fox Movie Channel
P		 255		 Turner Classic Movies
P		 258		 HDNet Movies
P		 260		 EPiX
P		 261		 EPiX2
P		 262		 EPiX Hits
		  263		 EPiX Drive In
		  265		 Comet
P		 267		 Syfy 
		  269		 Chiller
P		 270		 Freeform
P		 273		 E!
P		 275		 ES TV 
P		 276		 FYI
P		 277		 Fusion
P		 278		 Viceland TV

P		 280		 MTV
P		 281		 MTV2
		  282		 MTV Classic
		  284		 MTV Hits
P		 285		 VH1
		  286		 VH1 Soul
P		 290		 BET
		  291		 BET Jams
		  295		 CMT Music
P		 296		 CMT
P		 297		 Great American Country
300-350		 Music Choice

400-410		 HBO
420-434		 Cinemax
440-464		 Showtime
470-479		 STARZ!
480-492		 STARZENCORE

Listings By Channel Number

**Channel lineup subject to change.

*This lineup applies only to t.v.’s connected to a set top box.

Expanded Tier Digital Tier



3ABN	 169

A&E	 226

AMC	 225

American Heroes Channel	 129

American Sports Network	 39

Animal Planet	 126

Antenna TV (WTVQ)	 186

AXSTV	 246

BBC America	 244

BET	 290

BET Jams	 291

Boomerang	 114

Bravo	 230

BYU	 163

Cars TV	 66

Cartoon Network	 106

Chiller	 269

Cinemax	 420

Cinemax 5Star max	 434

Cinemax Action Max	 424

Cinemax Max Latino	 430

Cinemax More Max	 422

Cinemax Outer Max	 432

Cinemax Thriller Max	 428

Cinemax Wmax	 426

CMT	 296

CMT Music	 295

CNBC	 70

CNBC World	 82

CNN	 77

Comedy Central	 214

Comedy TV	 215

Comet	 265

Cooking Channel	 145

Crimes & Investigation	 131

C-Span	 71

C-Span2	 72

Daystar	 162

Destination America	 149

Discovery Channel	 123

Discovery Family Channel	 115

Discovery Life	 152

Disney	 101

Disney Junior	 103

Disney XD	 102

DIY	 141

E!	 273

East KY Broadcasting	 90

EPiX	 260

EPiX Drive In	 263

EPiX Hits	 262

EPiX2	 261

ES TV	 275

Escape TV	 249

ESPN	 14

ESPN  Classic	 19

ESPN 2	 15

ESPN News	 17

ESPN SEC Network	 16

ESPNU	 18

Esquire	 243

Evine Live (Shop HQ)	 159

Family Net	 195

FCBB (Bulletin Board)	 5

FCTV (Foothills TV)	 4

Flix	 464

Food Network	 144

Foothills Weather Channel	 86

Fox Busniess News	 79

Fox College Sports Atlantic	 29

Fox College Sports Central	 30

Fox College Sports Pacific	 31

Fox Movie Channel	 252

Fox Sports 1	 27

Fox Sports 2	 28

Fox Sports Ohio	 25

Fox Sports South	 26

FoxNews	 76

Freeform	 270

Fusion	 277

FX	 250

FXX	 251

FYI	 276

Game Show Network	 210

Golf	 46

Gospel Broadcasting Network	 167

Great American Country	 297

Grit TV (WCHS)	 183

Hallmark	 204

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries	 205

HBO	 400

HBO 2	 402

HBO Comedy	 408

HBO Family	 406

HBO Signature	 404

HBO Zone	 410

HDNet Movies	 258

HGTV	 140

Hillsong Channel	 164

History Channel	 122

HLN	 78

Home Shopping Network	 157

Hometown TV	 91
InDemand 1	 701
InDemand 2	 702
InDemand 3	 703
Inspirational Network	 168
Investigation Discovery	 125
Johnson County School	 97
Juce TV	 165
Justice Central TV	 217
Justice Network	 218
KET (WKMR)	 136
KET2	 137
KETKY	 138
LAFF TV (WTVQ)	 185
Lawrence County School	 98
Lifetime	 237
Lifetime Movie Network	 238
Living Faith Television	 166
MAV TV	 64
MeTV (MyzTV)	 181
MeTV (WLEX)	 182
Military History Channel	 128
MSNBC	 73
MTV	 280
MTV Classic	 282
MTV Hits	 284
MTV2	 281
Music Choice	 300-350
My Destination TV	 150
My KY TV (MTVQ2)	 184

National Geographic 	 120
NBC Sports Network 	 40
NFL Network	 47
Nick Jr 	 109
Nick Too	 112
Nick Toons	 110
Nickelodeon	 108
Outdoor Channel	 57
OWN	 235
Oxygen	 236
PetsTV	 127
QUBO	 100
QVC	 155
Recipe TV	 146
RFD	 190
Science Channel	 130
Showtime	 440
Showtime 2	 442
Showtime Beyond	 446
Showtime Extreme	 448
Showtime Family	 452
Showtime Next	 450
Showtime Women	 454
Showtime-Showcase	 444
Spike TV 	 223
Sportsman Channel	 58
STARZ!	 470
STARZ! Cinema	 478
STARZ! Comedy	 479
STARZ! Edge	 472
STARZ! InBlack	 476
STARZ! Kids & Family	 474
STARZENCORE	 480
STARZENCORE ACTION	 484
STARZENCORE BLACK	 490
STARZENCORE CLASSIC	 486
STARZENCORE FAMILY	 482
STARZENCORE SUSPENSE	 488
STARZENCORE WESTERN	 492
Syfy 	 267
TBN	 161
TBN (WLJC)	 160
TBS 	 221
TEENick 	 111
The Learning Channel	 124
The Movie Channel	 460
The Movie Channel-Extra	 462
ThisTV (WYMT2) 	 180
TNT 	 220
Travel Channel	 148
TruTV 	 222
Turner Classic Movies	 255
TV Land	 196
UPTV	 200
USA	 228
Velocity 	 65
VH1	 285
VH1 Soul	 286
Vice TV	 278
WCHS (ABC)	 8
WE 	 240
Weather Channel	 85
WLEX (NBC)	 10
WOWK (CBS)	 13
WPRG	 92
WQCW (CW)	 7
WSAZ (NBC)	 3
WTVQ (ABC)	 9
WUPX (ION)	 12
WVAH (FOX)	 11
WYMT (CBS)	 6

Listings By Channel Name


